

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

REINALDO AMOROS,
Appellant,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

CASE NO. 68,840

FILED
SID J. WHITE

AUG 10 1987

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By
Deputy Clerk

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF THE APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

PEGGY A. QUINCE
Assistant Attorney General
1313 Tampa Street, Suite 804
Park Trammell Building
Tampa, Florida 33602

OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

/tms

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....3

ISSUE I.....5

THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ADMITTED SIMILAR FACT
EVIDENCE CONCERNING THE APPELLANT'S PRIOR POS-
SESSION OF THE MURDER WEAPON (GUN).

ISSUE II.....11

THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED APPELLANT'S
REQUEST FOR A JURY INSTRUCTION ON CIRCUMSTANTIAL
EVIDENCE.

ISSUE III.....14

THE DEFENDANT'S SENTENCING HEARING WAS RELIABLE AND
DID NOT VIOLATE HIS CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS.

ISSUE IV.....16

THE PROSECUTOR'S PENALTY PHASE ARGUMENT WAS PROPER.

ISSUE V.....19

THE TRIAL JUDGE PROPERLY FOUND THE MURDER WAS
HEINOUS, ATROCIOUS OR CRUEL.

ISSUE VI.....20

THE CAPITAL MURDER WAS COLD, CALCULATED AND
PREMEDITATED.

ISSUE VII.....22

DEATH IS THE APPROPRIATE SENTENCE UNDER THE FACTS
AND CIRCUMSTANCES OF THIS CASE.

CONCLUSION.....23

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

PAGE NO.

Antone v. State, 382 So.2d 1205 (Fla. 1980).....	22
Ashe v. Swenson, 397 U.S. 436 (1970).....	6
Breedlove v. State, 413 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1982).....	17
Brooks v. Kemp, 762 F.2d 1383 (11th Cir. 1985).....	18
Brown v. Wainwright, 392 So.2d 1327 (Fla. 1981).....	22
Castor v. State, 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978).....	16
Combs v. State, 403 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1981).....	20
Crespo v. State, 379 So.2d 191 (Fla. 4th DCA 1980).....	16
Dunn v. State, 454 So.2d 641 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984).....	12
Funchess v. State, 341 So.2d 762 (Fla. 1976).....	19
Gosney v. State, 382 So.2d 838 (Fla 5th DCA 1980).....	17
Harvard v. State, 375 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1977).....	22
Hawthorne v. State, 470 So.2d 770 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985).....	12
Hill v. State, 422 So.2d 816 (Fla. 1982).....	21
Holland v. United States, 348 U.S. 121, 75 S.Ct. 127, 99 L.Ed. 150 (1954).....	11
In the Matter of Use by the Trial Courts of the Standard Jury Instructions, 431 So.2d 594 (Fla. 1981).....	11

Irizarry v. State, 496 So.2d 822 (Fla. 1986).....	22
Jackson v. State, 498 So.2d 406 (Fla. 1986).....	6, 8
Jent v. State, 408 So.2d 1024 (Fla. 1981).....	21
Jones v. State, 411 So.2d 165 (Fla. 1982).....	16
Jones v. State, 440 So.2d 570 (Fla. 1983).....	5
Keen v. State, 504 So.2d 396 (Fla. 1987).....	15
Knight v. State, 338 So.2d 201 (Fla. 1976).....	19
Lawson v. State, 304 So.2d 522 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974).....	6
Lucas v. State, 376 So.2d 1149 (Fla. 1979).....	16, 20
Marshall v. State, 439 So.2d 973 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983).....	8
Mason v. State, 438 So.2d 374 (Fla. 1983).....	20, 21
O'Callaghan v. State, 429 So.2d 691 (Fla. 1983).....	21
Phillips v. State, 476 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1985).....	19
Randolph v. State, 463 So.2d 186 (Fla. 1984).....	5
Richardson v. State, 246 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1971).....	17
Robinson v. State, 487 So.2d 1040 (Fla. 1986).....	15
Sireci v. State, 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981).....	20
Squires v. State, 450 So.2d 208 (Fla. 1984).....	21

State v. Jones,
204 So.2d 515 (Fla. 1967).....16

State v. Perkins,
349 So.2d 161 (1977).....6

Steinhorst v. State,
412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982).....16

Thomas v. State,
326 So.2d 413 (Fla. 1975).....17

Washington v. State,
362 So.2d 658 (Fla. 1978).....19

Way v. State,
496 So.2d 126 (Fla. 1986).....19, 21, 22

White v. State,
446 So.2d 1031 (Fla. 1984).....12

Williams v. State,
110 So.2d 654 (Fla. 1984).....5

Williams v. State,
437 So.2d 133 (Fla. 1983).....12, 13

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

FLORIDA STATUTES:

§90.404(2)(a).....5

§921.141.....18

§921.141(5)(i).....20
